Big 11 Conference Championship - Boys Varsity

Race Date
October 01, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Discovery Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 11:29.05
1 3122 Jake Graham 8 1 1 10:53.10  10:53.10 0:00.00
2 3139 Dillon Pottschmidt 8 3 4 11:10.85  22:03.95 0:17.75
3 3123 William Graham 7 9 13 11:29.96 33:33.91 0:36.86
4 3111 Dalton Blankenbaker 7 19 32 11:54.97 45:28.88 1:.01.87
5 3127 Carter Kaser 7 20 52 11:56.35  57:25.23 1:03.25
6 3120 Samik Ghosh 8 (30) (82) 12:23.33 1:09:48.56 1:30.23
7 3129 Brendan Kerr 8 (42) (123) 12:50.36 1:22:38.92 1:57.26
Team - Concord Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):81 Average Time: 11:50.64
1 3035 Kevin Cruz 8 7 7 11:28.00  11:28.00 0:00.00
2 3034 Bryce Cook 8 11 18 11:42.78 23:10.78 0:14.78
3 3054 Erik Yeater 8 14 32 11:47.44  34:58.22 0:19.44
4 3030 Kayden Cain 8 23 55 12:03.53  47:01.75 0:35.53
5 3037 Trevin Fischer 7 26 81 12:11.46  59:13.21 0:43.46
6 3047 Will Nicoson 8 (28) (209) 12:19.79 1:11:33.00 0:51.79
7 3049 Ethan Smith 7 (29) (138) 12:22.55 1:23:55.55 0:54.55
Team - Northridge Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):85 Average Time: 11:51.43
1 3366 Jaxon Miller 6 5 5 11:19.75  11:19.75 0:00.00
2 3345 Aaron Cary 7 10 15 11:35.26  22:55.01 0:15.51
3 3349 Andrew Eichstadt 8 12 27 11:42.98  34:37.99 0:23.23
4 3368 Jack Moore 7 22 49 12:01.86 46:39.85 0:42.11
5 3351 Kaleb Ellis 6 36 85 12:37.32  59:17.17 1:17.57
6 3364 Bryce McMann 8 (42) (127) 12:50.64 1:12:07.81 1:30.89
7 3347 Henri Cornell 8 (48) (175) 13:06.68 1:25:14.49 1:46.93
Team - NorthWood Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):126 Average Time: 12:09.99
1 3450 Ben Vincent 8 18 18 11:54.36  11:54.36 0:00.00
2 3428 Cam lwema 8 24 42 12:03.93  23:58.29 0:09.57
3 3423 Sebastian Guillen 8 25 67 12:08.35 36:06.64 0:13.99
4 3419 Austin Escamilla 8 27 94 12:17.99  48:24.63 0:23.63
5 3426 Eric Hochstetler 8 32 126 12:25.31 1:00:49.94 0:30.95
6 3446 Sam Schlatter 8 (37) (163) 12:37.46 1:13:27.40 0:43.10
7 3444 Cole Reser 8 (67) (230) 13:57.11 1:27:24.51 2:02.75
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Race Date
October 01, 2016

Big 11 Conference Championship - Boys Varsity

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Bib No

Name

Team - West Side
Team Score (places):143

3557
3555
3556
3560
3559
3558
3561

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Alex Lefever
Garrison Hirst
Matt Holewinski
Brad Walker
Kayden Shepard
R.J. Perkins
Willy Zaldivar

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):159

3515
3530
3517
3520
3516
3527
3531

No o~ wDN PR

Ben Boardley
Jacob Meek
Michael Fair
Cooper Hums
Caleb Evans
Jonah Kumfer
Joey Meier

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places):210

3172
3174
3183
3186
3175
3182
3178

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Tommy Claxton
Kovan Drenth
Jacob Near
Tyler Wiese
Jackson Gaby
Luis Loera
Cole Johnston

Team - North Side
Team Score (places):210

3297
3294
3303
3305
3301
3299
3300

~No ok wWDN R

Eric Haworth

Luis Cruz

Carter Ramey
Markus VanderZwaag
Nathan Perez

Reilly McCrory

Logan Mclaughlin

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:15.18
8 2 2 11:03.48 11:03.48 0:00.00
8 16 18 11:50.85  22:54.33 0:47.37
8 31 49 12:23.89 35:18.22 1:20.41
7 39 88 12:38.85 47:57.07 1:35.37
7 55 143 13:18.83 1:01:15.90 2:15.35
8 (76) (219) 14:25.11 1:15:41.01 3:21.63
7 (78) (297) 14:34.54 1:30:15.55 3:31.06
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 12:28.75
8 13 13 11:44.20 11:44.20 0:00.00
8 17 30  11:53.76  23:37.96  0:09.56
8 34 64 12:35.50  36:13.46 0:51.30
6 46 110 13:02.98  49:16.44 1:18.78
8 49 159 13:07.31 1:02:23.75 1:23.11
8 (61) (220)  13:29.11 1:15:52.86  1:44.91
8 (63) (283) 13:34.13 1:29:26.99 1:49.93
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 12:50.97
6 15 15 11:50.52 11:50.52 0:00.00
6 40 55 12:49.55  24:40.07 0:59.03
8 45 100 12:59.14  37:39.21 1:08.62
7 53 153 13:14.35  50:53.56 1:23.83
7 57 210 13:21.29 1:04:14.85 1:30.77
6 (60) (270) 13:23.80 1:17:38.65 1:33.28
7 (72) (342) 14:05.31 1:31:43.96 2:14.79
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 12:50.31
7 21 21 11:59.00 11:59.00 0:00.00
8 33 54 12:33.45  24:32.45 0:34.45
7 50 104 13:11.72 37:44.17 1:12.72
7 52 156 13:12.54  50:56.71 1:13.54
7 54 210 13:14.86 1:04:11.57 1:15.86
8 (73) (283) 14:11.57 1:18:23.14 2:12.57
8 (80) (363) 14:58.84 1:33:21.98  2:59.84
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Race Date

Big 11 Conference Championship - Boys Varsity

October 01, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places):233

3227
3226
3215
3225
3207
3224
3212

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Mariano Retzloff
Braden Primrose
Michael Griffy
Declan O'Donnell
Nicholas Bevis
Jonathan Momotiuk
Shawn Ferris

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places):235

3251
3259
3255
3236
3262
3258
3260

No o~ wDN PR

Ben Behrens
Anderson Slabaugh
Matt Margraf

Tyler Borders
Christian Vanderwerf
Coy Seegers
Brayden Sollars

Team - John Young
Team Score (places):246

3291
3281
3288
3286
3280
3285
3284

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Andrew Sinkivics
Mark Crooks
Johnathon Moody
Ryan Hoopengardner
Troy Crooks

Eli Hamilton
Lucianno Giannuzzi

Team - Pierre Moran
Team Score (places):291

3463
3459
3461
3458
3462
3460

O Ul WN P

Jose Quinones
Cody Charters
Julian Holmes
Henry Castro
Mark Jimenez
Romeo Hernandez

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place
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38
58
64
65

(75)

(82)

35
43
44
47
66

(74)

(77)

51
59
62
68

(69)

(70)

56
71
79
81
(83)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 13:03.29

8
46
104
168
233
(308)
(390)

11:29.00
12:37.52
13:21.51
13:53.86
13:54.54
14:16.51
16:33.55

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 13:03.84

35
78
122
169
235
(309)
(386)

12:36.10
12:51.36
12:53.27
13:03.16
13:55.30
14:13.98
14:28.47

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 13:07.19

6
57
116
178
246
(315)
(385)

11:26.87
13:11.73
13:23.30
13:33.29
14:00.77
14:01.41
14:02.18

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 13:56.55

60
131
210
291

(374)

11:15.00
13:19.79
14:04.29
14:43.54
16:20.15
18:38.25

11:29.00 0:00.00
24:06.52 1:08.52
37:28.03 1:52.51
51:21.89 2:24.86
1:05:16.43 2:25.54
1:19:32.94 2:47.51
1:36:06.49 5:04.55

12:36.10 0:00.00
25:27.46 0:15.26
38:20.73 0:17.17
51:23.89 0:27.06
1:05:19.19 1:19.20
1:19:33.17 1:.37.88
1:34:01.64 1:52.37

11:26.87 0:00.00
24:38.60 1:44.86
38:01.90 1:56.43
51:35.19 2:06.42
1:05:35.96 2:33.90
1:19:37.37 2:34.54
1:33:39.55 2:35.31

11:15.00 0:00.00
24:34.79 2:04.79
38:39.08 2:49.29
53:22.62 3:28.54
1:09:42.77 5:05.15
1:28:21.02 7:23.25
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